EXHIBIT A



Generated on: This page was generated by TSDR on 2019-11-07 15:51:30 EST

Mark Information
Mark Literal GAIA
Elements:
Standard Character Yes. The mark consists of standard characters without claim to any particular font style, size, or color.
Claim:
Mark Drawing 4 - STANDARD CHARACTER MARK
Type:

Related Properties Information

Claimed Ownership 2397913, 2410679, 3930562 and others
of US
Registrations:

Goods and Services

Note:

The following symbols indicate that the registrant/owner has amended the goods/services:
e Brackets [..] indicate deleted goods/services;
e Double parenthesis ((..)) identify any goods/services not claimed in a Section 15 affidavit of incontestability; and
e Asterisks *..* identify additional (new) wording in the goods/services.

Basis Information (Case Level)

Filed Use: Yes Currently Use: Yes
Filed ITU: No Currently ITU: No
Filed 44D: No Currently 44E: No
Filed 44E: No Currently 66A: No

Filed 66A: No Currently No Basis: No




Filed No Basis: No

Current Owner(s) Information

Owner Name: GAIA HERBS, INC.
Owner Address: 101 GAIA HERBS DRIVE

BREVARD, NORTH CAROLINA UNITED STATES 28712

Legal Entity Type: CORPORATION State or Country DELAWARE

Where Organized:

Attorney/Correspondence Information

Attorney of Record

Attorney Name: Richard T. Matthews Docket Number: 073321.0110
Attorney Primary ip@williamsmullen.com Attorney Email Yes
Email Address: Authorized:
Correspondent

Correspondent Richard T. Matthews
Name/Address: WILLIAMS MULLEN, C/O IP DOCKETING

8300 GREENSBORO DRIVE, SUITE 1100
TYSONS, VIRGINIA UNITED STATES 22102

Phone: 919-981-4000 Fax: 919-981-4300
Correspondent e- ip@williamsmullen.com msajovec@uwilliamsmulle Correspondent e- Yes
mail: n.com charlacher@williamsmullen.com mail Authorized:

Domestic Representative - Not Found

Prosecution History

Date

Aug. 01, 2019
Feb. 08, 2018
Feb. 08, 2018
Jun. 09, 2016
Jul. 15, 2015

May 05, 2015
Mar. 28, 2015
Mar. 28, 2015
Mar. 28, 2015
Oct. 17, 2014
Jul. 08, 2014

Jun. 25, 2014
Jun. 24, 2014
Jun. 24, 2014
Jun. 04, 2014
May 16, 2014
May 14, 2014
May 01, 2014
May 01, 2014
Apr. 30, 2014
Apr. 30, 2014
Feb. 28, 2014
Feb. 28, 2014
Feb. 28, 2014
Feb. 28, 2014
Feb. 26, 2014
Nov. 22, 2013
Nov. 14, 2013

Description

TEAS CHANGE OF CORRESPONDENCE RECEIVED
ATTORNEY/DOM.REP.REVOKED AND/OR APPOINTED

TEAS REVOKE/APP/CHANGE ADDR OF ATTY/DOM REP RECEIVED
TEAS CHANGE OF CORRESPONDENCE RECEIVED

AUTOMATIC UPDATE OF ASSIGNMENT OF OWNERSHIP
REGISTERED-PRINCIPAL REGISTER

TTAB RELEASE CASE TO TRADEMARKS

OPPOSITION TERMINATED NO. 999999

OPPOSITION DISMISSED NO. 999999

OPPOSITION INSTITUTED NO. 999999

EXTENSION OF TIME TO OPPOSE RECEIVED

NOTICE OF PUBLICATION

OFFICIAL GAZETTE PUBLICATION CONFIRMATION E-MAILED
PUBLISHED FOR OPPOSITION

NOTIFICATION OF NOTICE OF PUBLICATION E-MAILED

LAW OFFICE PUBLICATION REVIEW COMPLETED

ASSIGNED TO LIE

APPROVED FOR PUB - PRINCIPAL REGISTER

TEAS/EMAIL CORRESPONDENCE ENTERED

CORRESPONDENCE RECEIVED IN LAW OFFICE

TEAS RESPONSE TO OFFICE ACTION RECEIVED

NOTIFICATION OF EXAMINER'S AMENDMENT/PRIORITY ACTION E-MAILED
EXAMINER'S AMENDMENT/PRIORITY ACTION E-MAILED

COMBINED EXAMINER'S AMENDMENT/PRIORITY ACTION AUTOMATIC ENTRY
EXAMINERS AMENDMENT AND/OR PRIORITY ACTION - COMPLETED
ASSIGNED TO EXAMINER

NEW APPLICATION OFFICE SUPPLIED DATA ENTERED IN TRAM
NEW APPLICATION ENTERED IN TRAM

Proceeding
Number

218894
218894
218894
218894

77312
77312

88889
88889

6326
6326
80813
80813
80813




TM Staff and Location Information

Current Location:

TM Staff Information - None
File Location
PUBLICATION AND ISSUE SECTION Date in Location: May 05, 2015

Assignment Abstract Of Title Information

Summary

Total Assignments:

2 Registrant: Gaia Herbs, Inc.

Assignment 1 of 2

Conveyance:
Reel/lFrame:

Date Recorded:

CHANGE OF NAME
5568/0434 Pages: 5
Jul. 03, 2015

Supporting assignment-tm-5568-0434.pdf
Documents:
Assignor
Name: GAIA HERBS, INC. Execution Date: Jul. 17, 2008
Legal Entity Type: CORPORATION State or Country MASSACHUSETTS
Where Organized:
Assignee
Name: GAIA HERBS, INC.
Legal Entity Type: CORPORATION State or Country DELAWARE
Where Organized:
Address: 101 GAIA HERBS DRIVE
BREVARD, NORTH CAROLINA 28712
Correspondent
Correspondent MYERS BIGEL SIBLEY & SAJOVEC, P.A./KSC
Name:
Correspondent 4140 PARKLAKE AVENUE, SUITE 600
Address: RALEIGH, NC 27612
Domestic Representative - Not Found
Assignment 2 of 2
Conveyance: SECURITY INTEREST
Reel/Frame: 5254/0290 Pages: 8
Date Recorded: Apr. 08, 2014

Supporting
Documents:

Name:

Legal Entity Type:

Name:

Legal Entity Type:

Address:

Correspondent
Name:

Correspondent
Address:

assignment-tm-5254-0290.pdf

Assignor
GAIA HERBS, INC. Execution Date: Apr. 03, 2014
CORPORATION State or Country DELAWARE
Where Organized:
Assignee

FIFTH THIRD BANK

BANKING CORPORATION State or Country OHIO
Where Organized:

201 N. TRYON STREET, SUITE 1800
CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

Correspondent
MCGUIREWOODS LLP

1230 PEACHTREE STREET, NE, SUITE 2100
ATTENTION: LAURA PHILLIPS, ESQ.
ATLANTA, GA 30309-3534



Domestic Representative - Not Found

Proceedings

Summary

Number of
Proceedings:

4

Type of Proceeding: Cancellation

Proceeding
Number:

Status:

Interlocutory
Attorney:

Name:

Correspondent
Address:

Correspondent e-
mail:

Associated marks
Mark

GAIA GENERATION
GAIA

Name:

Correspondent
Address:

Correspondent e-
mail:

Associated marks
Mark

GAIA
GAIA HERBS
GAIA HERBS
GAIA
GAIA HERBS
GAIA
GAIA HERBS

GAIA HERBS PROFESSIONAL SOLUTIONS

GAIA ORGANICS
GAIA

Entry Number

0 N O g s~ WODN =

92066587 Filing Date: Jul 27, 2017

Terminated Status Date: Oct 02, 2018
MARY B MYLES

Defendant
Gaia, Inc.

ADAM R BIALEK

WILSON ELSER MOSKOWITZ EDELMAN & DICKER LLP
150 EAST 42ND STREET

NEW YORK NY UNITED STATES , 10017

adam.bialek@wilsonelser.com

Application Status

Cancellation Terminated - See TTAB Records
Cancellation Terminated - See TTAB Records
Plaintiff(s)
Gaia Herbs, Inc.

RICHARD T MATTHEWS

WILLIAMS MULLEN PC

301 FAYETTEVILLE STREET SUITE 1700
RALEIGH NC UNITED STATES , 27601

Serial Registration

Number Number
75165279 2239288
86864958 5012945

rmatthews@uwilliamsmullen.com , rvanarnam@williamsmullen.com , IP@williamsmullen.com , dlasater@williamsmullen.com

Application Status

REGISTERED AND RENEWED
REGISTERED AND RENEWED
Section 8 and 15 - Accepted and Acknowledged
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Section 8 and 15 - Accepted and Acknowledged
Section 8 and 15 - Accepted and Acknowledged
Registered
Prosecution History

History Text
FILED AND FEE
NOTICE AND TRIAL DATES SENT; ANSWER DUE:
PENDING, INSTITUTED
D MOT TO SUSP PEND DISP CIV ACTION
SUSPENDED
W/DRAW OF PET FOR CANCELLATION
BD DECISION: CAN DENIED W/PREJ
TERMINATED

Serial Registration
Number Number
75884801 2410679
75854568 2397913
77951386 3930562
86028951 4722198
86030402 4718852
86353264 4806790
85861267 4718773
85669070 4308263
77764746 3838994
86115910 4730020
Date Due Date

Jul 27, 2017

Aug 08, 2017 Sep 17, 2017

Aug 08, 2017

Sep 15, 2017

Sep 15, 2017

Jan 08, 2018

Oct 02, 2018

Oct 02, 2018



Type of Proceeding: Extension of Time

Proceeding
Number:

Status:

Interlocutory
Attorney:

Name:

Correspondent
Address:

Associated marks

Mark
GAIA
Name:
Correspondent
Address:

Correspondent e-
mail:

Name:

Correspondent
Address:

Correspondent e-
mail:

Name:

Correspondent
Address:

Correspondent e-
mail:

Associated marks

Mark

Entry Number

= © 00 N O O & W N -

86115910 Filing Date: Oct 22, 2014

Terminated Status Date: Oct 23, 2014

Defendant
Gaia Herbs, Inc.
RICHARD T MATTHEWS
MYERS BIGEL SIBLEY & SAJOVEC PA
4140 PARKLAKE AVE STE 600
RALEIGH NC UNITED STATES , 27612-3730
Application Status Serial Number
Registered 86115910

Potential Opposer(s)
Five Vs Pty., Ltd.

REBECCA L CAGE

BROOKS PIERCE MCLENDON HUMPHREY & LEONARD LLP
PO BOX 26000

GREENSBORO NC UNITED STATES , 27420

rcage@brookspierce.com , dfruth@brookspierce.com, jlund@brookspierce.com

Dreamz Pty., Ltd.

REBECCA L CAGE

BROOKS PIERCE MCLENDON HUMPHREY & LEONARD LLP
PO BOX 26000

GREENSBORO NC UNITED STATES , 27420

rcage@brookspierce.com , dfruth@brookspierce.com, jlund@brookspierce.com

BioGaia, AB

David A. Harlow

Manning Fulton & Skinner, P.A.

3605 Glenwood Ave., Ste.500P.0. Box 20389
Raleigh NC UNITED STATES, 27619

harlow@manningfulton.com

Application Status Serial Number

Prosecution History

History Text Date
INCOMING - EXT TIME TO OPPOSE FILED Jul 08, 2014
EXTENSION OF TIME GRANTED Jul 08, 2014
INCOMING - EXT TIME TO OPPOSE FILED Jul 23, 2014
EXTENSION OF TIME GRANTED Jul 23, 2014
INCOMING - EXT TIME TO OPPOSE FILED Jul 23, 2014
EXTENSION OF TIME GRANTED Jul 23, 2014
INCOMING - EXT TIME TO OPPOSE FILED Oct 22, 2014
EXT DENIED Oct 23, 2014
INCOMING - EXT TIME TO OPPOSE FILED Oct 22, 2014
EXT DENIED Oct 23, 2014

Registration
Number

4730020

Registration
Number

Due Date

Type of Proceeding: Opposition

Proceeding 91218894

Number:

Status: Terminated

Filing Date: Oct 17,2014

Status Date: Mar 28, 2015



Interlocutory
Attorney:

Name:

Correspondent
Address:

Correspondent e-
mail:

Associated marks

Mark
GAIA
Name:
Correspondent
Address:

Correspondent e-
mail:

Associated marks
Mark

BIOGAIA

Entry Number

0 N o g b~ 0N =

ELIZABETH A DUNN

Defendant
Gaia Herbs, Inc.

RICHARD T MATTHEWS

MYERS BIGEL SIBLEY & SAJOVEC PA
4140 PARKLAKE AVE, STE 600

RALEIGH NC UNITED STATES , 27612-3730

psiddoway@myersbigel.com , aderosa@myersbigel.com , kcarlos@myersbigel.com

Registration

Application Status Serial Number Number
Registered 86115910 4730020
Plaintiff(s)
BioGaia, AB
DAVID A HARLOW
MANNING FULTON & SKINNER PA
3605 GLENWOOD AVE SUITE500, PO BOX 20389
RALEIGH NC UNITED STATES , 27619
harlow@manningfulton.com
Application Status ﬁfl:i?tlyer ﬁz?;zt;:tion
SECTION 71 ACCEPTED 79030227 3398673
Prosecution History
History Text Date Due Date
FILED AND FEE Oct 17, 2014
NOTICE AND TRIAL DATES SENT; ANSWER DUE: Oct 17, 2014 Nov 26, 2014
PENDING, INSTITUTED Oct 17, 2014
STIP TO SUSP PEND SETTL NEGOTIATIONS Oct 22, 2014
SUSPENDED Oct 23, 2014
W/DRAW OF OPPOSITION Feb 27, 2015
BD DECISION: DISMISSED W/ PREJ Mar 28, 2015
TERMINATED Mar 28, 2015

Type of Proceeding: Cancellation

Proceeding
Number:

Status:

Interlocutory
Attorney:

Name:

Correspondent
Address:

Correspondent e-
mail:

Associated marks
Mark

BIOGAIA

Name:

Correspondent

92058470 Filing Date: Jan 06, 2014

Terminated Status Date: Mar 27, 2015
CHERYL S GOODMAN

Defendant
BioGaia AB

DAVID A HARLOW

MANNING FULTON & SKINNER PA

PO BOX 20389

RALEIGH NC UNITED STATES , 27619-0398

harlow@manningfulton.com

s Serial
Application Status -
SECTION 71 ACCEPTED 79030227

Registration
Number

3398673

Plaintiff(s)
Gaia Herbs, Inc.

PETER D SIDDOWAY



Address: MYERS BIGEL SIBLEY & SAJOVEC PA
4140 PARKLAKE AVENUE, SUITE 600
RALEIGH NC UNITED STATES , 27612

Correspondent e- psiddoway@myersbigel.com , aderosa@myersbigel.com

mail:

Associated marks
Mark

GAIA

GAIA HERBS

GAIA ORGANICS

GAIA HERBS

GAIAKIDS

GAIA HERBS PROFESSIONAL SOLUTIONS
GAIA HERBS

Application Status

REGISTERED AND RENEWED

REGISTERED AND RENEWED

Section 8 and 15 - Accepted and Acknowledged
Section 8 and 15 - Accepted and Acknowledged
Section 8 and 15 - Accepted and Acknowledged
Section 8 and 15 - Accepted and Acknowledged
Registered

Registered

Registered

Registered

Prosecution History

GAIA
GAIA HERBS
GAIA
Entry Number History Text
1 FILED AND FEE
2 NOTICE AND TRIAL DATES SENT; ANSWER DUE:
3 PENDING, INSTITUTED
4 D MOT FOR EXT W/ CONSENT
5 EXTENSION OF TIME GRANTED
6 ANSWER
7 STIP TO SUSP PEND SETTL NEGOTIATIONS
8 SUSPENDED
9 STIP TO SUSP PEND SETTL NEGOTIATIONS
10 SUSPENDED
1 W/DRAW OF PET FOR CANCELLATION
12 BD DECISION: DISMISSED W/ PREJ
13 TERMINATED

Date
Jan 06, 2014
Jan 08, 2014
Jan 08, 2014
Feb 06, 2014
Feb 12, 2014
Mar 13, 2014
Jun 04, 2014
Jun 04, 2014
Dec 10, 2014
Dec 10, 2014
Mar 11, 2015
Mar 27, 2015
Mar 27, 2015

Serial Registration
Number Number
75884801 2410679
75854568 2397913
77764746 3838994
77951386 3930562
85167754 3985225
85669070 4308263
85861267 4718773
86028951 4722198
86030402 4718852
86115910 4730020
Due Date
Feb 17,2014



Generated on: This page was generated by TSDR on 2019-11-07 15:52:39 EST

Mark Information
Mark Literal GAIA HERBS
Elements:
Standard Character Yes. The mark consists of standard characters without claim to any particular font style, size, or color.
Claim:
Mark Drawing 4 - STANDARD CHARACTER MARK
Type:

Disclaimer: "HERBS"

Related Properties Information

Claimed Ownership 2397913, 2410679, 3930562 and others
of US
Registrations:

Goods and Services

Note:

The following symbols indicate that the registrant/owner has amended the goods/services:
e Brackets [..] indicate deleted goods/services;
e Double parenthesis ((..)) identify any goods/services not claimed in a Section 15 affidavit of incontestability; and
e Asterisks *..* identify additional (new) wording in the goods/services.

Basis Information (Case Level)

Filed Use: Yes Currently Use: Yes
Filed ITU: No Currently ITU: No
Filed 44D: No Currently 44E: No

Filed 44E: No Currently 66A: No



Filed 66A:
Filed No Basis:

No Currently No Basis: No

No

Current Owner(s) Information

Owner Name:

Owner Address:

Legal Entity Type:

GAIA HERBS, INC.

101 GAIA HERBS DRIVE
BREVARD, NORTH CAROLINA UNITED STATES 28712

CORPORATION State or Country DELAWARE
Where Organized:

Attorney/Correspondence Information

Attorney of Record
Attorney Name: F. Michael Sajovec Docket Number: 073321.0104
Attorney Primary ip@williamsmullen.com Attorney Email Yes
Email Address: Authorized:
Correspondent
Correspondent F. Michael Sajovec
Name/Address: WILLIAMS MULLEN, C/O IP DOCKETING
8300 GREENSBORO DRIVE, SUITE 1100
TYSONS, VIRGINIA UNITED STATES 22102
Phone: 919-981-4000 Fax: 919-981-4300
Correspondent e- ip@williamsmullen.com msajovec@williamsmulle Correspondent e- Yes
mail: n.com charlacher@williamsmullen.com mail Authorized:
Domestic Representative - Not Found
Prosecution History
Date Description :LO;EZ?MQ

Aug. 01, 2019 TEAS CHANGE OF CORRESPONDENCE RECEIVED
Feb. 08, 2018 ATTORNEY/DOM.REP.REVOKED AND/OR APPOINTED
Feb. 08, 2018 TEAS REVOKE/APP/CHANGE ADDR OF ATTY/DOM REP RECEIVED
Jun. 09, 2016 TEAS CHANGE OF CORRESPONDENCE RECEIVED
Jul. 15, 2015 AUTOMATIC UPDATE OF ASSIGNMENT OF OWNERSHIP
Apr. 14,2015 REGISTERED-PRINCIPAL REGISTER
Mar. 04, 2015 TTAB RELEASE CASE TO TRADEMARKS 218200
Mar. 04, 2015 OPPOSITION TERMINATED NO. 999999 218200
Mar. 04, 2015 OPPOSITION DISMISSED NO. 999999 218200
Sep. 04, 2014 OPPOSITION INSTITUTED NO. 999999 218200
Aug. 28, 2014 OPPOSITION PAPERS RECEIVED AT TTAB
Aug. 26, 2014 REG. CANCELLED - RESTORED TO PENDENCY
Aug. 26, 2014 ASSIGNED TO PETITION STAFF 67832
Aug. 21, 2014 REQUEST TO CANCEL INADVERTENTLY ISSUED REGISTRATION RECEIVED 69690

Aug. 12, 2014 REGISTERED-PRINCIPAL REGISTER

Jul. 01, 2014 EXTENSION OF TIME TO OPPOSE PROCESS - TERMINATED

Jun. 13, 2014 EXTENSION OF TIME TO OPPOSE RECEIVED

May 28, 2014 NOTICE OF PUBLICATION

May 27, 2014 OFFICIAL GAZETTE PUBLICATION CONFIRMATION E-MAILED

May 27, 2014 PUBLISHED FOR OPPOSITION

May 07, 2014 NOTIFICATION OF NOTICE OF PUBLICATION E-MAILED

Apr. 22,2014 LAW OFFICE PUBLICATION REVIEW COMPLETED 70629
Apr. 21,2014 APPROVED FOR PUB - PRINCIPAL REGISTER

Apr. 21,2014 PREVIOUS ALLOWANCE COUNT WITHDRAWN

Apr. 20, 2014 WITHDRAWN FROM PUB - OG REVIEW QUERY 76621
Apr. 10, 2014 LAW OFFICE PUBLICATION REVIEW COMPLETED 70629
Apr. 08, 2014 ASSIGNED TO LIE 70629



Mar. 19, 2014 APPROVED FOR PUB - PRINCIPAL REGISTER

Mar. 19, 2014 EXAMINER'S AMENDMENT ENTERED

Mar. 19, 2014 NOTIFICATION OF EXAMINERS AMENDMENT E-MAILED
Mar. 19, 2014 EXAMINERS AMENDMENT E-MAILED

Mar. 19, 2014 EXAMINERS AMENDMENT -WRITTEN

Oct. 08, 2013 NOTIFICATION OF NON-FINAL ACTION E-MAILED

Oct. 08, 2013 NON-FINAL ACTION E-MAILED

Oct. 08, 2013 NON-FINAL ACTION WRITTEN

Sep. 21, 2013 TEAS/EMAIL CORRESPONDENCE ENTERED

Sep. 20, 2013 CORRESPONDENCE RECEIVED IN LAW OFFICE

Sep. 20, 2013 TEAS RESPONSE TO OFFICE ACTION RECEIVED

Mar. 20, 2013 NOTIFICATION OF NON-FINAL ACTION E-MAILED

Mar. 20, 2013 NON-FINAL ACTION E-MAILED

Mar. 20, 2013 NON-FINAL ACTION WRITTEN

Mar. 19, 2013 ASSIGNED TO EXAMINER

Mar. 05, 2013 NEW APPLICATION OFFICE SUPPLIED DATA ENTERED IN TRAM
Mar. 02, 2013 NEW APPLICATION ENTERED IN TRAM

88888
6328
6328
74887
6325
6325
74887
88889
88889

6325
6325
74887
74887

TM Staff and Location Information

Current Location:

TM Staff Information - None
File Location

PUBLICATION AND ISSUE SECTION Date in Location: Apr. 14, 2015

Assignment Abstract Of Title Information

Summary

Total Assignments:

2 Registrant: Gaia Herbs, Inc.

Assignment 1 of 2

Conveyance:
Reel/Frame:

Date Recorded:

CHANGE OF NAME
5568/0434 Pages: 5
Jul. 03, 2015

Supporting assignment-tm-5568-0434.pdf
Documents:
Assignor
Name: GAIA HERBS, INC. Execution Date: Jul. 17, 2008
Legal Entity Type: CORPORATION State or Country MASSACHUSETTS
Where Organized:
Assignee
Name: GAIA HERBS, INC.
Legal Entity Type: CORPORATION State or Country DELAWARE
Where Organized:
Address: 101 GAIA HERBS DRIVE
BREVARD, NORTH CAROLINA 28712
Correspondent
Correspondent MYERS BIGEL SIBLEY & SAJOVEC, P.A./KSC
Name:
Correspondent 4140 PARKLAKE AVENUE, SUITE 600
Address: RALEIGH, NC 27612
Domestic Representative - Not Found
Assignment 2 of 2
Conveyance: SECURITY INTEREST
Reel/lFrame: 5254/0290 Pages: 8

Date Recorded:

Apr. 08, 2014



Supporting
Documents:

Name:

Legal Entity Type:

Name:

Legal Entity Type:

Address:

Correspondent
Name:

Correspondent
Address:

assignment-tm-5254-0290.pdf

Assignor
GAIA HERBS, INC. Execution Date: Apr. 03, 2014
CORPORATION State or Country DELAWARE

Where Organized:
Assignee
FIFTH THIRD BANK

BANKING CORPORATION State or Country OHIO
Where Organized:

201 N. TRYON STREET, SUITE 1800
CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

Correspondent
MCGUIREWOODS LLP

1230 PEACHTREE STREET, NE, SUITE 2100
ATTENTION: LAURA PHILLIPS, ESQ.
ATLANTA, GA 30309-3534

Domestic Representative - Not Found

Proceedings

Summary

Number of
Proceedings:

Type of Proceeding: Cancellation

Proceeding
Number:

Status:

Interlocutory
Attorney:

Name:

Correspondent
Address:

Correspondent e-
mail:

Associated marks
Mark

GAIA GENERATION
GAIA

Name:

Correspondent
Address:

Correspondent e-
mail:

Associated marks
Mark

GAIA
GAIA HERBS
GAIA HERBS

92066587 Filing Date: Jul 27, 2017

Terminated Status Date: Oct 02, 2018
MARY B MYLES

Defendant
Gaia, Inc.

ADAM R BIALEK

WILSON ELSER MOSKOWITZ EDELMAN & DICKER LLP
150 EAST 42ND STREET

NEW YORK NY UNITED STATES , 10017

adam.bialek@wilsonelser.com

I Serial Registration
Application Status NV aDes NiTifrer
Cancellation Terminated - See TTAB Records 75165279 2239288
Cancellation Terminated - See TTAB Records 86864958 5012945

Plaintiff(s)
Gaia Herbs, Inc.

RICHARD T MATTHEWS

WILLIAMS MULLEN PC

301 FAYETTEVILLE STREET SUITE 1700
RALEIGH NC UNITED STATES , 27601

rmatthews@uwilliamsmullen.com , rvanarnam@williamsmullen.com , IP@williamsmullen.com , dlasater@williamsmullen.com

At Serial Registration
Application Status N oher N
REGISTERED AND RENEWED 75884801 2410679
REGISTERED AND RENEWED 75854568 2397913

Section 8 and 15 - Accepted and Acknowledged 77951386 3930562




GAIA Registered 86028951 4722198
GAIA HERBS Registered 86030402 4718852
GAIA Registered 86353264 4806790
GAIA HERBS Registered 85861267 4718773
GAIA HERBS PROFESSIONAL SOLUTIONS Section 8 and 15 - Accepted and Acknowledged 85669070 4308263
GAIA ORGANICS Section 8 and 15 - Accepted and Acknowledged 77764746 3838994
GAIA Registered 86115910 4730020
Prosecution History
Entry Number History Text Date Due Date
1 FILED AND FEE Jul 27, 2017
2 NOTICE AND TRIAL DATES SENT; ANSWER DUE: Aug 08, 2017 Sep 17, 2017
3 PENDING, INSTITUTED Aug 08, 2017
4 D MOT TO SUSP PEND DISP CIV ACTION Sep 15, 2017
5 SUSPENDED Sep 15, 2017
6 W/DRAW OF PET FOR CANCELLATION Jan 08, 2018
7 BD DECISION: CAN DENIED W/PREJ Oct 02, 2018
8 TERMINATED Oct 02, 2018
Type of Proceeding: Opposition
Proceeding 91218200 Filing Date: Aug 28, 2014
Number:
Status: Terminated Status Date: Mar 04, 2015
Interlocutory WENDY COHEN
Attorney:
Defendant
Name: Gaia Herbs, Inc.
Correspondent F MICHAEL SAJOVEC
Address: MYERS BIGEL SIBLEY & SAJOVEC PA

Correspondent e-
mail:

Associated marks

Mark

GAIA HERBS

Name:

Correspondent
Address:

Correspondent e-
mail:

Associated marks

Mark

BIOGAIA

N o g b~ WwN =

Entry Number

4140 PARKLAKE AVE, STE 600
RALEIGH NC UNITED STATES , 27612-3730

instructions@mvyersbigel.com , rbrinson@myersbigel.com

Application Status

Registered
Plaintiff(s)
BioGaia AB

DAVID A HARLOW

MANNING FULTON & SKINNER PA
3605 GLENWOOD AVE, STE 500
RALEIGH NC UNITED STATES , 27612

harlow@manningfulton.com

Application Status

SECTION 71 ACCEPTED
Prosecution History
History Text
FILED AND FEE
NOTICE AND TRIAL DATES SENT; ANSWER DUE:
PENDING, INSTITUTED
P MOT TO SUSP W/ CONSENT PEND SETTL NEGOTIATIONS
SUSPENDED
W/DRAW OF OPPOSITION
BD DECISION: DISMISSED W/ PREJ

Serial Number

Registration

Number
85861267 4718773
Serial Registration
Number Number
79030227 3398673
Date Due Date
Aug 28, 2014
Sep 04, 2014 Oct 14, 2014
Sep 04, 2014
Sep 11, 2014
Oct 07, 2014
Feb 27, 2015
Mar 04, 2015



TERMINATED Mar 04, 2015

Type of Proceeding: Extension of Time

Proceeding
Number:

Status:

Interlocutory
Attorney:

Name:

Correspondent
Address:

Associated marks
Mark

GAIA HERBS

Name:

Correspondent
Address:

Correspondent e-
mail:

Associated marks

Mark
Name:
Correspondent
Address:

Correspondent e-
mail:

Entry Number

0 N o g b~ WN =

85861267 Filing Date: Jun 13, 2014
Terminated Status Date: Sep 24, 2014
Defendant

Gaia Herbs, Inc.

F. MICHAEL SAJOVEC

MYERS BIGEL SIBLEY & SAJOVEC PA
4140 PARKLAKE AVE STE 600

RALEIGH NC UNITED STATES , 27612-3730

Application Status Serial Number

Registered 85861267
Potential Opposer(s)
BioGaia AB

DAVID A HARLOW

MANNING FULTON & SKINNER PA

3605 GLENWOOD AVE , STE 500 PO BOX 20389
RALEIGH NC UNITED STATES , 27619

harlow@manningfulton.com

Application Status Serial Number

David A. Harlow

DAVID A HARLOW

MANNING FULTON & SKINNER PA

3605 GLENWOOD AVE, STE 500 PO BOX 20389
RALEIGH NC UNITED STATES , 27612

harlow@manningfulton.com

Prosecution History

History Text Date
INCOMING - EXT TIME TO OPPOSE FILED Jun 13, 2014
EXTENSION OF TIME GRANTED Jun 13, 2014
INCOMING - EXT TIME TO OPPOSE FILED Jun 16, 2014
EXTENSION OF TIME GRANTED Jun 16, 2014
P W/DRAW OF EXT Jun 18, 2014
BD COMMUNICATION Jun 27, 2014
TERMINATED Jul 01, 2014
BD COMMUNICATION Aug 21, 2014

Registration
Number

4718773

Registration
Number

Due Date

Type of Proceeding: Cancellation

Proceeding
Number:

Status:

Interlocutory
Attorney:

Name:

Correspondent
Address:

92058470 Filing Date: Jan 06, 2014

Terminated Status Date: Mar 27, 2015
CHERYL S GOODMAN

Defendant
BioGaia AB

DAVID A HARLOW

MANNING FULTON & SKINNER PA

PO BOX 20389

RALEIGH NC UNITED STATES , 27619-0398



Correspondent e- harlow@manningfulton.com
mail:

Associated marks

Mark Application Status
BIOGAIA SECTION 71 ACCEPTED
Plaintiff(s)

Name: Gaia Herbs, Inc.

Correspondent PETER D SIDDOWAY
Address: MYERS BIGEL SIBLEY & SAJOVEC PA
4140 PARKLAKE AVENUE, SUITE 600
RALEIGH NC UNITED STATES , 27612

Correspondent e- psiddoway@myersbigel.com , aderosa@myersbigel.com
mail:

Associated marks

Mark Application Status
GAIA REGISTERED AND RENEWED
GAIA HERBS REGISTERED AND RENEWED
GAIA ORGANICS Section 8 and 15 - Accepted and Acknowledged
GAIA HERBS Section 8 and 15 - Accepted and Acknowledged
GAIAKIDS Section 8 and 15 - Accepted and Acknowledged
GAIA HERBS PROFESSIONAL SOLUTIONS Section 8 and 15 - Accepted and Acknowledged
GAIA HERBS Registered
GAIA Registered
GAIA HERBS Registered
GAIA Registered

Prosecution History

Entry Number History Text
1 FILED AND FEE
2 NOTICE AND TRIAL DATES SENT; ANSWER DUE:
3 PENDING, INSTITUTED
4 D MOT FOR EXT W/ CONSENT
5 EXTENSION OF TIME GRANTED
6 ANSWER
7 STIP TO SUSP PEND SETTL NEGOTIATIONS
8 SUSPENDED
9 STIP TO SUSP PEND SETTL NEGOTIATIONS
10 SUSPENDED
11 W/DRAW OF PET FOR CANCELLATION
12 BD DECISION: DISMISSED W/ PREJ
13 TERMINATED

Date
Jan 06, 2014
Jan 08, 2014
Jan 08, 2014
Feb 06, 2014
Feb 12,2014
Mar 13, 2014
Jun 04, 2014
Jun 04, 2014
Dec 10, 2014
Dec 10, 2014
Mar 11, 2015
Mar 27, 2015
Mar 27, 2015

Serial Registration
Number Number
79030227 3398673
Serial Registration
Number Number
75884801 2410679
75854568 2397913
77764746 3838994
77951386 3930562
85167754 3985225
85669070 4308263
85861267 4718773
86028951 4722198
86030402 4718852
86115910 4730020
Due Date
Feb 17, 2014



Mark Information

Mark Literal GAIA

Elements:

Standard Character Yes. The mark consists of standard characters without claim to any particular font style, size, or color.

Claim:

Mark Drawing 4 - STANDARD CHARACTER MARK

Type:

Goods and Services

Note:

The following symbols indicate that the registrant/owner has amended the goods/services:

e Brackets [..] indicate deleted goods/services;
e Double parenthesis ((..)) identify any goods/services not claimed in a Section 15 affidavit of incontestability; and

o Asterisks *..* identify additional (new) wording in the goods/services.

Basis Information (Case Level)

Filed Use:
Filed ITU:
Filed 44D:
Filed 44E:
Filed 66A:
Filed No Basis:

No

No
No

No

Currently Use: Yes
Currently ITU: No
Currently 44E: No
Currently 66A: No

Currently No Basis: No

Current Owner(s) Information



Owner Address:

Legal Entity Type:

AV. SANT JULIA 260-266
POLIGONO INDUSTRIAL CONGOST
GRANOLLERS, BARCELONA SPAIN

CORPORATION

State or Country SPAIN

Where Organized:

Attorney/Correspondence Information

Attorney Name:

Attorney Primary
Email Address:

Correspondent
Name/Address:

Phone:

Correspondent e-

Attorney of Record
John H. Alspaugh, Esq.

usdocketing@scmv.com

Docket Number: T12296US00

Attorney Email Yes

Authorized:

Correspondent

John H. Alspaugh, Esq.

Seltzer Caplan McMahon Vitek

750 B Street, Suite 2100

San Diego, CALIFORNIA UNITED STATES 92101

619-685-3055

usdocketing@scmv.com

Fax: 619-702-6813

Correspondent e- Yes

mail: mail Authorized:
Domestic Representative
Domestic Marnie Wright Barnhorst, Esq. Phone: 858-456-4801
Representative
Name:
Fax: 858-456-4802
Domestic docketing@trademarkgroup.com Domestic Yes
Representative e- Representative e-
mail: mail Authorized:
Prosecution History
Date Description :Lorzzzging

Dec. 27, 2017 ASSIGNMENT OF OWNERSHIP NOT UPDATED AUTOMATICALLY
Nov. 29, 2016 NOTICE OF ACCEPTANCE OF SEC. 8 &9 - E-MAILED
Nov. 29, 2016 REGISTERED AND RENEWED (FIRST RENEWAL - 10 YRS) 59136
Nov. 29, 2016 REGISTERED - SEC. 8 (10-YR) ACCEPTED/SEC. 9 GRANTED 59136
Nov. 29, 2016 CASE ASSIGNED TO POST REGISTRATION PARALEGAL 59136
Sep. 16, 2016 TEAS SECTION 8 & 9 RECEIVED
Sep. 11, 2016 COURTESY REMINDER - SEC. 8 (10-YR)/SEC. 9 E-MAILED
Apr. 06, 2016 AUTOMATIC UPDATE OF ASSIGNMENT OF OWNERSHIP
Aug. 06, 2013 ATTORNEY/DOM.REP.REVOKED AND/OR APPOINTED
Aug. 06, 2013 TEAS REVOKE/APP/CHANGE ADDR OF ATTY/DOM REP RECEIVED
Apr. 16, 2013 TEAS CHANGE OF CORRESPONDENCE RECEIVED
Jan. 11, 2013 NOTICE OF ACCEPTANCE OF SEC. 8 & 15 - E-MAILED
Jan. 11,2013 REGISTERED - SEC. 8 (6-YR) ACCEPTED & SEC. 15 ACK. 77315
Jan. 11,2013 CASE ASSIGNED TO POST REGISTRATION PARALEGAL 77315
Dec. 13, 2012 TEAS SECTION 8 & 15 RECEIVED
Mar. 22, 2012 APPLICANT/CORRESPONDENCE CHANGES (NON-RESPONSIVE) ENTERED 88888
Mar. 22, 2012 TEAS CHANGE OF OWNER ADDRESS RECEIVED
Sep. 11, 2007 REGISTERED-PRINCIPAL REGISTER
Aug. 08, 2007 LAW OFFICE REGISTRATION REVIEW COMPLETED 78288
Aug. 08, 2007 ASSIGNED TO LIE 78288
Jun. 25, 2007 ALLOWED PRINCIPAL REGISTER - SOU ACCEPTED
May 22, 2007 STATEMENT OF USE PROCESSING COMPLETE 65362
May 22, 2007 EXTENSION 1 GRANTED 65362
Apr. 17, 2007 EXTENSION 1 FILED 65362
Feb. 16, 2007 USE AMENDMENT FILED 65362

Apr.

17,2007

TEAS EXTENSION RECEIVED



Feb. 16, 2007 TEAS STATEMENT OF USE RECEIVED

Oct. 17, 2006 NOA MAILED - SOU REQUIRED FROM APPLICANT
Aug. 16, 2006 TEAS CHANGE OF CORRESPONDENCE RECEIVED
Jul. 25, 2006 PUBLISHED FOR OPPOSITION

Jul. 05, 2006 NOTICE OF PUBLICATION

Jun. 07, 2006 LAW OFFICE PUBLICATION REVIEW COMPLETED 76538
Jun. 02, 2006 ASSIGNED TO LIE 76538
May 24, 2006 APPROVED FOR PUB - PRINCIPAL REGISTER

May 19, 2006 TEAS/EMAIL CORRESPONDENCE ENTERED 78287
May 12, 2006 CORRESPONDENCE RECEIVED IN LAW OFFICE 78287
May 12, 2006 TEAS RESPONSE TO OFFICE ACTION RECEIVED

Dec. 13, 2005 NON-FINAL ACTION E-MAILED 6325
Dec. 13, 2005 NON-FINAL ACTION WRITTEN 59810
Dec. 12, 2005 ASSIGNED TO EXAMINER 59810

May 25, 2005 NEW APPLICATION ENTERED IN TRAM

TM Staff and Location Information

TM Staff Information - None
File Location

Current Location: GENERIC WEB UPDATE Date in Location: Nov. 29, 2016

Assignment Abstract Of Title Information

Summary

Total Assignments:

2 Registrant: Jafer Limited

Assignment 1 of 2

Conveyance:
Reel/Frame:
Date Recorded:

Supporting
Documents:

Name:

Legal Entity Type:

Name:

Legal Entity Type:

Address:

Correspondent
Name:

Correspondent
Address:

ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST

5759/0020 Pages: 13
Mar. 28, 2016

assignment-tm-5759-0020.pdf

Assignor
JAFER LIMITED Execution Date: Mar. 02, 2016

CORPORATION State or Country BERMUDA

Where Organized:
Assignee
JAFER ENTERPRISES R&D, SLU
CORPORATION

State or Country SPAIN
Where Organized:

AV. SANT JULIA 260-266
POLIGONO INDUSTRIAL CONGOST
GRANOLLERS, BARCELONA, SPAIN

Correspondent
SELTZER CAPLAN MCMAHON VITEK

750 B STREET, SUITE 2100
SAN DIEGO, CA 92101

Domestic Representative - Not Found

Assignment 2 of 2

Conveyance:

Reel/Frame:

Date Recorded:

CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT TO CORRECT THE ENTITY TYPE OF ASSIGNEE JAFER ENTERPRISES R&D, SLU, WHICH WAS
ENTERED IN ERROR ON THE ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT AS A CORPORATION AND PREVIOUSLY RECORDED ON REEL
005759 FRAME 0020. ASSIGNOR(S) HEREBY CONFIRMS THE CORRECT ENTITY TYPE OF ASSIGNEE JAFER ENTERPRISES

R&D, SLU, SHOULD BE A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY.

6216/0184 Pages: 26

Nov. 29, 2017



Supporting assignment-tm-6216-0184.pdf

Documents:
Assignor
Name: JAFER LIMITED Execution Date: Mar. 02, 2016
Legal Entity Type: CORPORATION State or Country BERMUDA
Where Organized:
Assignee
Name: JAFER ENTERPRISES R&D, SLU
Legal Entity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY State or Country SPAIN
Where Organized:
Address: AV. SANT JULIA 260-266
POLIGONO INDUSTRIAL CONGOST
GRANOLLERS, BARCELONA, SPAIN
Correspondent

Correspondent SELTZER CAPLAN MCMAHON VITEK
Name:

Correspondent 750 B SREET, SUITE 2100
Address: SAN DIEGO, CA 92101

Domestic Representative - Not Found



Generated on: This page was generated by TSDR on 2019-11-07 15:53:44 EST

Mark Information

Mark Literal OPUS G GAIA
Elements:

Standard Character No
Claim:

Mark Drawing 3 - AN ILLUSTRATION DRAWING WHICH INCLUDES WORD(S)/ LETTER(S)/NUMBER(S)
Type:

Description of The mark consists of the stylized wording "OPUS GAIA" with a stylized "G" between the words; a curved line appears over the "G".
Mark:

Color(s) Claimed: Color is not claimed as a feature of the mark.

Design Search 26.17.09 - Bands, curved; Lines, curved; Curved line(s), band(s) or bar(s); Bars, curved
Code(s):

Goods and Services

Note:

The following symbols indicate that the registrant/owner has amended the goods/services:
e Brackets [..] indicate deleted goods/services;
e Double parenthesis ((..)) identify any goods/services not claimed in a Section 15 affidavit of incontestability; and
e Asterisks *..* identify additional (new) wording in the goods/services.

Basis Information (Case Level)

Filed Use: Yes Currently Use: Yes
Filed ITU: No Currently ITU: No
Filed 44D: No Currently 44E: No
Filed 44E: No Currently 66A: No
Filed 66A: No Currently No Basis: No

Filed No Basis: No



Current Owner(s) Information

Owner Name: Opus Gaia, LLC
Owner Address: 10 Cherokee Trail

Danville, NEW JERSEY UNITED STATES 07834

Legal Entity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY State or Country NEW JERSEY

Where Organized:

Attorney/Correspondence Information

Attorney of Record
Attorney Name: Rebecca E. Crandall
Attorney Primary rcrandall@mwblawyers.com Attorney Email Yes
Email Address: Authorized:
Correspondent

Correspondent Rebecca E. Crandall
Name/Address: McGuire Wood & Bissette

48 Patton Avenue
Asheville, NORTH CAROLINA UNITED STATES 28801

Phone: 828-254-8800 Fax: 828-252-1967
Correspondent e- rcrandall@mwblawyers.com Correspondent e- Yes
mail: mail Authorized:

Domestic Representative - Not Found

Prosecution History

Date Description z;onizz?ing
Jun. 17, 2019 COURTESY REMINDER - SEC. 8 (6-YR) E-MAILED
Oct. 29, 2015 ATTORNEY/DOM.REP.REVOKED AND/OR APPOINTED
Oct. 29, 2015 TEAS REVOKE/APP/CHANGE ADDR OF ATTY/DOM REP RECEIVED
Jun. 17, 2014 REGISTERED-PRINCIPAL REGISTER
May 09, 2014 EXTENSION OF TIME TO OPPOSE PROCESS - TERMINATED
Jan. 23, 2014 EXTENSION OF TIME TO OPPOSE RECEIVED
Dec. 24, 2013 OFFICIAL GAZETTE PUBLICATION CONFIRMATION E-MAILED
Dec. 24, 2013 PUBLISHED FOR OPPOSITION
Dec. 04, 2013 NOTIFICATION OF NOTICE OF PUBLICATION E-MAILED
Nov. 19, 2013 LAW OFFICE PUBLICATION REVIEW COMPLETED 70884
Nov. 19, 2013 ASSIGNED TO LIE 70884
Oct. 30, 2013 APPROVED FOR PUB - PRINCIPAL REGISTER
Oct. 29, 2013 TEAS/EMAIL CORRESPONDENCE ENTERED 88889
Oct. 28, 2013 CORRESPONDENCE RECEIVED IN LAW OFFICE 88889
Oct. 28, 2013 TEAS RESPONSE TO OFFICE ACTION RECEIVED
Aug. 29, 2013 NOTIFICATION OF NON-FINAL ACTION E-MAILED 6325
Aug. 29, 2013 NON-FINAL ACTION E-MAILED 6325
Aug. 29, 2013 NON-FINAL ACTION WRITTEN 68792
Aug. 28, 2013 ASSIGNED TO EXAMINER 68792
May 17, 2013 NOTICE OF DESIGN SEARCH CODE E-MAILED
May 16, 2013 NEW APPLICATION OFFICE SUPPLIED DATA ENTERED IN TRAM
May 14, 2013 NEW APPLICATION ENTERED IN TRAM
TM Staff and Location Information
TM Staff Information - None
File Location
Current Location: PUBLICATION AND ISSUE SECTION Date in Location: Jun. 17, 2014

Proceedings




Summary

Number of 1
Proceedings:

Type of Proceeding: Extension of Time

Proceeding 85928266
Number:

Status: Terminated

Interlocutory
Attorney:

Name: Opus Gaia, LLC

Correspondent Christopher J. Day
Address: Law Office of Christopher Day
9977 North 90th Street, Suite 155
Scottsdale AZ , 85258

Associated marks
Mark

OPUS G GAIA

Name: Penhaligon's Limited

Correspondent Jeremy Blackowicz
Address: Day Pitney LLP
One International Place
Boston MA UNITED STATES, 02110

Correspondent e- trademarks@daypitney.com
mail:

Entry Number History Text
INCOMING - EXT TIME TO OPPOSE FILED
2 EXTENSION OF TIME GRANTED

Filing Date: Jan 23, 2014

Status Date: May 09, 2014

Defendant

Application Status Serial Number

Registered 85928266
Potential Opposer(s)

Prosecution History
Date
Jan 23, 2014
Jan 23, 2014

Registration
Number

4550340

Due Date



Generated on: This page was generated by TSDR on 2019-11-07 15:54:18 EST

Mark Information

Mark Literal GAIA
Elements:

Standard Character Yes. The mark consists of standard characters without claim to any particular font style, size, or color.
Claim:

Mark Drawing 4 - STANDARD CHARACTER MARK
Type:

Related Properties Information

Claimed Ownership 2397913, 2410679, 3838994 and others
of US
Registrations:

Goods and Services

Note:

The following symbols indicate that the registrant/owner has amended the goods/services:
e Brackets [..] indicate deleted goods/services;
e Double parenthesis ((..)) identify any goods/services not claimed in a Section 15 affidavit of incontestability; and
e Asterisks *..* identify additional (new) wording in the goods/services.




Basis Information (Case Level)

Filed Use: Yes Currently Use: Yes

Filed ITU: No Currently ITU: No

Filed 44D: No Currently 44E: No

Filed 44E: No Currently 66A: No

Filed 66A: No Currently No Basis: No
Filed No Basis: No

Current Owner(s) Information

Owner Name:

Owner Address:

Legal Entity Type:

GAIA HERBS, INC.

101 GAIA HERBS DRIVE
BREVARD, NORTH CAROLINA UNITED STATES 28712

CORPORATION State or Country DELAWARE

Where Organized:

Attorney/Correspondence Information

Attorney Name:

Attorney of Record

F. Michael Sajovec Docket Number: 073321.0107

Attorney Primary ip@williamsmullen.com Attorney Email Yes
Email Address: Authorized:
Correspondent
Correspondent F. Michael Sajovec
Name/Address: WILLIAMS MULLEN, C/O IP DOCKETING

Correspondent e- ip@williamsmullen.com msajovec@williamsmulle

Phone: 919-981-4000

8300 GREENSBORO DRIVE, SUITE 1100
TYSONS, VIRGINIA UNITED STATES 22102

Correspondent e- Yes
mail Authorized:

mail: n.com charlacher@williamsmullen.com

Domestic Representative - Not Found

Fax: 919-981-4300

Prosecution History

Date

Aug. 01, 2019
Jun. 28, 2019
Feb. 08, 2018
Feb. 08, 2018
Jun. 09, 2016
Jul. 15, 2015
Apr. 21, 2015
Mar. 17, 2015
Sep. 03, 2014
Sep. 02, 2014
Sep. 02, 2014
Aug. 13, 2014
Jul. 30, 2014
Jul. 30, 2014
Jul. 30, 2014
Jul. 30, 2014
Jul. 30, 2014
Jul. 30, 2014
Feb. 18, 2014
Feb. 18, 2014

Description

TEAS CHANGE OF CORRESPONDENCE RECEIVED

NOTICE OF SUIT

ATTORNEY/DOM.REP.REVOKED AND/OR APPOINTED

TEAS REVOKE/APP/CHANGE ADDR OF ATTY/DOM REP RECEIVED
TEAS CHANGE OF CORRESPONDENCE RECEIVED
AUTOMATIC UPDATE OF ASSIGNMENT OF OWNERSHIP
REGISTERED-PRINCIPAL REGISTER

EXTENSION OF TIME TO OPPOSE PROCESS - TERMINATED
EXTENSION OF TIME TO OPPOSE RECEIVED

OFFICIAL GAZETTE PUBLICATION CONFIRMATION E-MAILED
PUBLISHED FOR OPPOSITION

NOTIFICATION OF NOTICE OF PUBLICATION E-MAILED

LAW OFFICE PUBLICATION REVIEW COMPLETED
APPROVED FOR PUB - PRINCIPAL REGISTER

EXAMINER'S AMENDMENT ENTERED

NOTIFICATION OF EXAMINERS AMENDMENT E-MAILED
EXAMINERS AMENDMENT E-MAILED

EXAMINERS AMENDMENT -WRITTEN

NOTIFICATION OF LETTER OF SUSPENSION E-MAILED
LETTER OF SUSPENSION E-MAILED

Proceeding
Number

70468

88888
6328
6328
82421
6332
6332



Feb. 18, 2014 SUSPENSION LETTER WRITTEN

Feb. 05, 2014 PREVIOUS ALLOWANCE COUNT WITHDRAWN

Feb. 04, 2014 WITHDRAWN FROM ISSUE - MANAGING ATTORNEY REQUEST
Jan. 21, 2014 OFFICIAL GAZETTE PUBLICATION CONFIRMATION E-MAILED
Jan. 21, 2014 PUBLISHED FOR OPPOSITION

Jan. 01, 2014 NOTIFICATION OF NOTICE OF PUBLICATION E-MAILED

Dec. 16, 2013 LAW OFFICE PUBLICATION REVIEW COMPLETED

Dec. 02, 2013 ASSIGNED TO LIE

Nov. 06, 2013 APPROVED FOR PUB - PRINCIPAL REGISTER

Nov. 06, 2013 EXAMINER'S AMENDMENT ENTERED

Nov. 06, 2013 NOTIFICATION OF EXAMINERS AMENDMENT E-MAILED

Nov. 06, 2013 EXAMINERS AMENDMENT E-MAILED

Nov. 06, 2013 EXAMINERS AMENDMENT -WRITTEN

Sep. 10, 2013 NOTIFICATION OF NON-FINAL ACTION E-MAILED

Sep. 10, 2013 NON-FINAL ACTION E-MAILED

Sep. 10, 2013 NON-FINAL ACTION WRITTEN

Sep. 10, 2013 ASSIGNED TO EXAMINER

Aug. 12, 2013 NEW APPLICATION OFFICE SUPPLIED DATA ENTERED IN TRAM
Aug. 08, 2013 NEW APPLICATION ENTERED IN TRAM

82421

69803

70468
70468

88888
6328
6328
82421
6325
6325
82421
82421

TM Staff and Location Information

Current Location:

TM Staff Information - None
File Location
PUBLICATION AND ISSUE SECTION Date in Location: Apr. 21, 2015

Assignment Abstract Of Title Information

Summary

Total Assignments:

2 Registrant: Gaia Herbs, Inc.

Assignment 1 of 2

Conveyance:
Reel/lFrame:

Date Recorded:

CHANGE OF NAME
5568/0434 Pages: 5
Jul. 03, 2015

Supporting assignment-tm-5568-0434.pdf
Documents:
Assignor
Name: GAIA HERBS, INC. Execution Date: Jul. 17, 2008
Legal Entity Type: CORPORATION State or Country MASSACHUSETTS
Where Organized:
Assignee
Name: GAIA HERBS, INC.
Legal Entity Type: CORPORATION State or Country DELAWARE
Where Organized:
Address: 101 GAIA HERBS DRIVE
BREVARD, NORTH CAROLINA 28712
Correspondent
Correspondent MYERS BIGEL SIBLEY & SAJOVEC, P.A./KSC
Name:
Correspondent 4140 PARKLAKE AVENUE, SUITE 600
Address: RALEIGH, NC 27612
Domestic Representative - Not Found
Assignment 2 of 2
Conveyance: SECURITY INTEREST
Reel/Frame: 5254/0290 Pages: 8



Date Recorded:

Apr. 08, 2014

Supporting assignment-tm-5254-0290.pdf
Documents:
Assignor
Name: GAIA HERBS, INC. Execution Date: Apr. 03, 2014
Legal Entity Type: CORPORATION State or Country DELAWARE
Where Organized:
Assignee
Name: FIFTH THIRD BANK
Legal Entity Type: BANKING CORPORATION State or Country OHIO
Where Organized:
Address: 201 N. TRYON STREET, SUITE 1800
CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28202
Correspondent
Correspondent MCGUIREWOODS LLP
Name:
Correspondent 1230 PEACHTREE STREET, NE, SUITE 2100
Address: ATTENTION: LAURA PHILLIPS, ESQ.
ATLANTA, GA 30309-3534
Domestic Representative - Not Found
Proceedings
Summary
Number of 3
Proceedings:
Type of Proceeding: Cancellation
Proceeding 92066587 Filing Date: Jul 27, 2017
Number:
Status: Terminated Status Date: Oct 02, 2018
Interlocutory MARY B MYLES
Attorney:
Defendant
Name: Gaia, Inc.
Correspondent ADAM R BIALEK
Address: WILSON ELSER MOSKOWITZ EDELMAN & DICKER LLP

Correspondent e-
mail:

Associated marks
Mark

GAIA GENERATION
GAIA

Name:

Correspondent
Address:

Correspondent e-
mail:

Associated marks

Mark

GAIA
GAIA HERBS

150 EAST 42ND STREET
NEW YORK NY UNITED STATES , 10017

adam.bialek@wilsonelser.com

- Serial Registration
Application Status N lEr N
Cancellation Terminated - See TTAB Records 75165279 2239288
Cancellation Terminated - See TTAB Records 86864958 5012945

Plaintiff(s)
Gaia Herbs, Inc.

RICHARD T MATTHEWS

WILLIAMS MULLEN PC

301 FAYETTEVILLE STREET SUITE 1700
RALEIGH NC UNITED STATES , 27601

rmatthews@williamsmullen.com , rvanarnam@williamsmullen.com , IP@williamsmullen.com , dlasater@williamsmullen.com

I Serial Registration
Application Status NV Number
REGISTERED AND RENEWED 75884801 2410679
REGISTERED AND RENEWED 75854568 2397913




GAIA HERBS Section 8 and 15 - Accepted and Acknowledged 77951386 3930562
GAIA Registered 86028951 4722198
GAIA HERBS Registered 86030402 4718852
GAIA Registered 86353264 4806790
GAIA HERBS Registered 85861267 4718773
GAIA HERBS PROFESSIONAL SOLUTIONS Section 8 and 15 - Accepted and Acknowledged 85669070 4308263
GAIA ORGANICS Section 8 and 15 - Accepted and Acknowledged 77764746 3838994
GAIA Registered 86115910 4730020
Prosecution History
Entry Number History Text Date Due Date
1 FILED AND FEE Jul 27, 2017
2 NOTICE AND TRIAL DATES SENT; ANSWER DUE: Aug 08, 2017 Sep 17, 2017
3 PENDING, INSTITUTED Aug 08, 2017
4 D MOT TO SUSP PEND DISP CIV ACTION Sep 15, 2017
5 SUSPENDED Sep 15, 2017
6 W/DRAW OF PET FOR CANCELLATION Jan 08, 2018
7 BD DECISION: CAN DENIED W/PREJ Oct 02, 2018
8 TERMINATED Oct 02, 2018
Type of Proceeding: Extension of Time
Proceeding 86028951 Filing Date: Feb 07, 2014
Number:
Status: Terminated Status Date: Mar 17, 2015
Interlocutory
Attorney:
Defendant
Name: Gaia Herbs, Inc.
Correspondent F. MICHAEL SAJOVEC
Address: MYERS BIGEL SIBLEY & SAJOVEC, P.A.

Correspondent e-
mail:

Associated marks

Mark
GAIA
Name:
Correspondent
Address:

Correspondent e-
mail:

Name:

Correspondent
Address:

Correspondent e-
mail:

Name:

Correspondent
Address:

Correspondent e-

4140 PARKLAKE AVE STE 600
RALEIGH NC UNITED STATES , 27612-3730

instructions@mvyersbigel.com , kcarlos@myersbigel.com

Application Status

Registered
Potential Opposer(s)
BIOGAIA AB

DAVID A HARLOW

Manning Fulton & Skinner PA

3605 GLENWOOD AVENUE SUITE 500, PO BOX 20389
RALEIGH NC UNITED STATES , 27619-0389

harlow@manningfulton.com

BioGaia, AB

David A. Harlow

Manning Fulton & Skinner, P.A.

3605 Glenwood Ave.,Ste 500

Raleigh NC UNITED STATES , 27612

harlow@manningfulton.com

Dreamz Pty., Ltd.

Rebecca L. Cage

Brooks Pierce McLendon Humphrey & Leonard, LLP
PO Box 26000

Greensboro NC UNITED STATES , 27420

rcage@brookspierce.com

Serial Number

86028951

Registration
Number

4722198



mail:
Name:

Correspondent
Address:

Correspondent e-
mail:

Five Vs Pty., Ltd.

Rebecca L. Cage

Brooks Pierce McLendon Humphrey & Leonard, LLP
PO Box 26000

Greensboro NC UNITED STATES , 27420

rcage@brookspierce.com

Prosecution History

Entry Number History Text Date Due Date
1 INCOMING - EXT TIME TO OPPOSE FILED Feb 07, 2014
2 EXTENSION OF TIME GRANTED Feb 07, 2014
3 TERMINATED Apr 07, 2014
4 NOTICE OF OPPOSITION Mar 21, 2014
5 BD COMMUNICATION Apr 10, 2014
6 TERMINATED Apr 10, 2014
7 INCOMING - EXT TIME TO OPPOSE FILED Sep 03, 2014
8 EXTENSION OF TIME GRANTED Sep 03, 2014
9 INCOMING - EXT TIME TO OPPOSE FILED Sep 30, 2014
10 EXTENSION OF TIME GRANTED Sep 30, 2014
11 INCOMING - EXT TIME TO OPPOSE FILED Sep 30, 2014
12 EXTENSION OF TIME GRANTED Sep 30, 2014
13 INCOMING - EXT TIME TO OPPOSE FILED Dec 05, 2014
14 EXTENSION OF TIME GRANTED Dec 05, 2014
15 TERMINATED Mar 17, 2015
Type of Proceeding: Cancellation
Proceeding 92058470 Filing Date: Jan 06, 2014
Number:
Status: Terminated Status Date: Mar 27, 2015
Interlocutory CHERYL S GOODMAN
Attorney:
Defendant
Name: BioGaia AB
Correspondent DAVID A HARLOW
Address: MANNING FULTON & SKINNER PA

Correspondent e-
mail:

Associated marks

Mark
BIOGAIA
Name:
Correspondent
Address:

Correspondent e-
mail:

Associated marks
Mark

GAIA
GAIA HERBS
GAIA ORGANICS

PO BOX 20389
RALEIGH NC UNITED STATES , 27619-0398

harlow@manningfulton.com

Application Status

SECTION 71 ACCEPTED
Plaintiff(s)
Gaia Herbs, Inc.

PETER D SIDDOWAY

MYERS BIGEL SIBLEY & SAJOVEC PA
4140 PARKLAKE AVENUE, SUITE 600

RALEIGH NC UNITED STATES , 27612

psiddoway@myersbigel.com , aderosa@myersbigel.com

Application Status

REGISTERED AND RENEWED
REGISTERED AND RENEWED
Section 8 and 15 - Accepted and Acknowledged

Serial Registration

Number Number
79030227 3398673

Serial Registration

Number Number
75884801 2410679
75854568 2397913
77764746 3838994




GAIA HERBS

Section 8 and 15 - Accepted and Acknowledged
Section 8 and 15 - Accepted and Acknowledged
Section 8 and 15 - Accepted and Acknowledged
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Prosecution History

GAIAKIDS
GAIA HERBS PROFESSIONAL SOLUTIONS
GAIA HERBS
GAIA
GAIA HERBS
GAIA
Entry Number History Text
1 FILED AND FEE
2 NOTICE AND TRIAL DATES SENT; ANSWER DUE:
3 PENDING, INSTITUTED
4 D MOT FOR EXT W/ CONSENT
5 EXTENSION OF TIME GRANTED
6 ANSWER
7 STIP TO SUSP PEND SETTL NEGOTIATIONS
8 SUSPENDED
9 STIP TO SUSP PEND SETTL NEGOTIATIONS
10 SUSPENDED
11 W/DRAW OF PET FOR CANCELLATION
12 BD DECISION: DISMISSED W/ PREJ
13 TERMINATED

Date
Jan 06, 2014
Jan 08, 2014
Jan 08, 2014
Feb 06, 2014
Feb 12, 2014
Mar 13, 2014
Jun 04, 2014
Jun 04, 2014
Dec 10, 2014
Dec 10, 2014
Mar 11, 2015
Mar 27, 2015
Mar 27, 2015

77951386 3930562
85167754 3985225
85669070 4308263
85861267 4718773
86028951 4722198
86030402 4718852
86115910 4730020

Due Date

Feb 17, 2014
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Mark Information
Mark Literal SMILING GAIA
Elements:
Standard Character Yes. The mark consists of standard characters without claim to any particular font style, size, or color.
Claim:
Mark Drawing 4 - STANDARD CHARACTER MARK
Type:

Goods and Services

Note:

The following symbols indicate that the registrant/owner has amended the goods/services:
o Brackets [..] indicate deleted goods/services;
e Double parenthesis ((..)) identify any goods/services not claimed in a Section 15 affidavit of incontestability; and
e Asterisks *..* identify additional (new) wording in the goods/services.

Basis Information (Case Level)

Filed Use: Yes Currently Use: Yes
Filed ITU: No Currently ITU: No
Filed 44D: No Currently 44E: No
Filed 44E: No Currently 66A: No
Filed 66A: No Currently No Basis: No

Filed No Basis: No

Current Owner(s) Information




Owner Name: Lai, Dionne

Owner Address: #01-06

10 Angklong Lane
Singapore SINGAPORE

Legal Entity Type: INDIVIDUAL Citizenship: UNITED STATES

Attorney/Correspondence Information

Attorney of Record - None
Correspondent

Correspondent LAI, DIONNE
Name/Address: 10 ANGKLONG LANE

#01-06
SINGAPORE SINGAPORE

Domestic Representative - Not Found

Prosecution History

Date

Oct. 24, 2017
Aug. 08, 2017
Aug. 08, 2017
Jul. 19, 2017

Jul. 03, 2017

Jun. 29, 2017
Apr. 14, 2017
Apr. 11, 2017

Proceeding
Number

Description
REGISTERED-PRINCIPAL REGISTER
OFFICIAL GAZETTE PUBLICATION CONFIRMATION E-MAILED
PUBLISHED FOR OPPOSITION
NOTIFICATION OF NOTICE OF PUBLICATION E-MAILED
APPROVED FOR PUB - PRINCIPAL REGISTER
ASSIGNED TO EXAMINER 74784
NEW APPLICATION OFFICE SUPPLIED DATA ENTERED IN TRAM

NEW APPLICATION ENTERED IN TRAM

TM Staff and Location Information

TM Staff Information - None
File Location

Current Location: PUBLICATION AND ISSUE SECTION Date in Location: Oct. 24, 2017
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Mark Information

Mark Literal GAIA GIRLS
Elements:

Standard Character Yes. The mark consists of standard characters without claim to any particular font style, size, or color.
Claim:

Mark Drawing 4 - STANDARD CHARACTER MARK
Type:

Disclaimer: "GIRLS"

Goods and Services

Note:

The following symbols indicate that the registrant/owner has amended the goods/services:
e Brackets [..] indicate deleted goods/services;
e Double parenthesis ((..)) identify any goods/services not claimed in a Section 15 affidavit of incontestability; and
o Asterisks *..* identify additional (new) wording in the goods/services.

Basis Information (Case Level)

Filed Use: Yes Currently Use: Yes
Filed ITU: No Currently ITU: No
Filed 44D: No Currently 44E: No
Filed 44E: No Currently 66A: No
Filed 66A: No Currently No Basis: No

Filed No Basis: No

Current Owner(s) Information




Owner Name: Theory of Gaia LLC

Owner Address: 31 Kosciusko Street, Suite 9a

Brooklyn, NEW YORK UNITED STATES 11205

Legal Entity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY State or Country NEW YORK

Where Organized:

Attorney/Correspondence Information

Attorney of Record
Attorney Name: M.J. Williams
Attorney Primary mjwilliams@mjw-law.com Attorney Email Yes
Email Address: Authorized:
Correspondent

Correspondent M.J. WILLIAMS
Name/Address: M.J. WILLIAMS LAW

11 BROADWAY
SUITE 615
NEW YORK, NEW YORK UNITED STATES 10004

Phone: 347-471-1447

Correspondent e- mjwilliams@mjw-law.com Correspondent e- Yes
mail: mail Authorized:

Domestic Representative - Not Found

Prosecution History

Date

Jul. 23, 2019
May 07, 2019
May 07, 2019

Apr.

Mar.
Mar.
Mar.
Mar.
Mar.
Mar.
Feb.
Dec.

17,2019
25,2019
05, 2019
05, 2019
05, 2019
05, 2019
05, 2019
28,2019
15,2018

Description

REGISTERED-PRINCIPAL REGISTER

OFFICIAL GAZETTE PUBLICATION CONFIRMATION E-MAILED
PUBLISHED FOR OPPOSITION

NOTIFICATION OF NOTICE OF PUBLICATION E-MAILED
ASSIGNED TO LIE

APPROVED FOR PUB - PRINCIPAL REGISTER

EXAMINER'S AMENDMENT ENTERED

NOTIFICATION OF EXAMINERS AMENDMENT E-MAILED
EXAMINERS AMENDMENT E-MAILED

EXAMINERS AMENDMENT -WRITTEN

ASSIGNED TO EXAMINER

NEW APPLICATION OFFICE SUPPLIED DATA ENTERED IN TRAM

Proceeding
Number

68552

88888
6328
6328
92833
92833

TM Staff and Location Information

TM Staff Information - None
File Location

Current Location: PUBLICATION AND ISSUE SECTION Date in Location: Jul. 23, 2019
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Mark Information
Mark Literal GAIA CONCEPTIONS HANDMADE ECO CHIC APPAREL FOR THE GLOBAL NOMAD
Elements:
Standard Character No
Claim:

Mark Drawing 3 - AN ILLUSTRATION DRAWING WHICH INCLUDES WORD(S)/ LETTER(S)/NUMBER(S)
Type:

Description of The mark consists of a floral design with the stylized wording "GAIA CONCEPTIONS" above the design and the stylized wording
Mark: "HANDMADE ECO CHIC APPAREL FOR THE GLOBAL NOMAD" below the design.

Color(s) Claimed: Color is not claimed as a feature of the mark.
Disclaimer: "HANDMADE ECO CHIC APPAREL FOR THE GLOBAL NOMAD"

Design Search 05.15.25 - Other decorations made of plants
Code(s):

Goods and Services

Note:

The following symbols indicate that the registrant/owner has amended the goods/services:
e Brackets [..] indicate deleted goods/services;
e Double parenthesis ((..)) identify any goods/services not claimed in a Section 15 affidavit of incontestability; and
e Asterisks *..* identify additional (new) wording in the goods/services.

Basis Information (Case Level)

Filed Use: Yes Currently Use: Yes
Filed ITU: No Currently ITU: No



Filed 44D:

Filed 44E:

Filed 66A:

Filed No Basis:

No Currently 44E: No
No Currently 66A: No
No Currently No Basis: No
No

Current Owner(s) Information

Owner Name:

Owner Address:

Legal Entity Type:

Gaia Conceptions

Suite D
504 Guilford Ave
Greensboro, NORTH CAROLINA UNITED STATES 27401

CORPORATION State or Country NORTH CAROLINA
Where Organized:

Attorney/Correspondence Information

Attorney of Record - None

Correspondent
Correspondent GAIA CONCEPTIONS
Name/Address: 504 Guilford Ave Ste D
Greensboro, NORTH CAROLINA UNITED STATES 27401-1901
Phone: 336 575 3077
Domestic Representative - Not Found
Prosecution History
Date Description z;orﬁf’:?ing
Feb. 02, 2016 REGISTERED-PRINCIPAL REGISTER
Nov. 17, 2015 OFFICIAL GAZETTE PUBLICATION CONFIRMATION E-MAILED
Nov. 17, 2015 PUBLISHED FOR OPPOSITION
Oct. 28, 2015 NOTIFICATION OF NOTICE OF PUBLICATION E-MAILED
Oct. 15, 2015 LAW OFFICE PUBLICATION REVIEW COMPLETED 68552
Oct. 15, 2015 ASSIGNED TO LIE 68552
Sep. 15, 2015 APPROVED FOR PUB - PRINCIPAL REGISTER
Sep. 15, 2015 EXAMINER'S AMENDMENT ENTERED 88888
Sep. 15, 2015 NOTIFICATION OF EXAMINERS AMENDMENT E-MAILED 6328
Sep. 15, 2015 EXAMINERS AMENDMENT E-MAILED 6328
Sep. 15, 2015 EXAMINERS AMENDMENT -WRITTEN 92456
Sep. 07, 2015 TEAS/EMAIL CORRESPONDENCE ENTERED 88889
Sep. 05, 2015 CORRESPONDENCE RECEIVED IN LAW OFFICE 88889
Sep. 05, 2015 TEAS RESPONSE TO OFFICE ACTION RECEIVED
Jul. 21, 2015 NOTIFICATION OF NON-FINAL ACTION E-MAILED 6325
Jul. 21, 2015 NON-FINAL ACTION E-MAILED 6325
Jul. 21, 2015 NON-FINAL ACTION WRITTEN 92456
Jul. 13, 2015 ASSIGNED TO EXAMINER 92456

Apr. 14, 2015 NOTICE OF DESIGN SEARCH CODE E-MAILED
Apr. 13, 2015 NEW APPLICATION OFFICE SUPPLIED DATA ENTERED IN TRAM
Apr. 07, 2015 NEW APPLICATION ENTERED IN TRAM

TM Staff and Location Information

TM Staff Information - None
File Location

Current Location: PUBLICATION AND ISSUE SECTION Date in Location: Feb. 02, 2016
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Mark Information

Mark Literal PANGAIA
Elements:

Standard Character Yes. The mark consists of standard characters without claim to any particular font style, size, or color.
Claim:

Mark Drawing 4 - STANDARD CHARACTER MARK
Type:

Related Properties Information

International 1439623
Registration
Number:

International Oct. 03, 2018
Registration Date:

Goods and Services

Note:

The following symbols indicate that the registrant/owner has amended the goods/services:
e Brackets [..] indicate deleted goods/services;
e Double parenthesis ((..)) identify any goods/services not claimed in a Section 15 affidavit of incontestability; and
e Asterisks *..* identify additional (new) wording in the goods/services.

Basis Information (Case Level)



Filed Use:

Filed ITU:

Filed 44D:

Filed 44E:

Filed 66A:

Filed No Basis:

No Currently Use: No
No Currently ITU: No
No Currently 44E: No
No Currently 66A: Yes
Yes Currently No Basis: No
No

Current Owner(s) Information

Owner Name:

Owner Address:

Legal Entity Type:

Future Tech Lab B.V.

Raoul Wallenbergstraat 169
NL-1102 AX Amsterdam
NETHERLANDS

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY State or Country NETHERLANDS
Where Organized:

Attorney/Correspondence Information

Correspondent
Name/Address:

Attorney of Record - None
Correspondent

Blenheim (burgerlijke maatschap)
Westerdoksdijk 40
NL-1013 AE Amsterdam NETHERLANDS

Domestic Representative - Not Found

Prosecution History

Date Description :[ﬁ:gi?ing
Sep. 17, 2019 REGISTERED-PRINCIPAL REGISTER
Jul. 02, 2019 PUBLISHED FOR OPPOSITION
Jun. 28, 2019 NOTIFICATION PROCESSED BY IB
Jun. 12, 2019 NOTIFICATION OF POSSIBLE OPPOSITION SENT TO IB
Jun. 12, 2019 NOTICE OF START OF OPPOSITION PERIOD CREATED, TO BE SENT TO IB
Jun. 12, 2019 NOTICE OF PUBLICATION
May 29, 2019 ASSIGNED TO LIE 73797
May 15, 2019 APPROVED FOR PUB - PRINCIPAL REGISTER
Apr. 25, 2019 TEAS/EMAIL CORRESPONDENCE ENTERED 88889
Apr. 25, 2019 CORRESPONDENCE RECEIVED IN LAW OFFICE 88889
Apr. 25, 2019 TEAS RESPONSE TO OFFICE ACTION RECEIVED
Feb. 22, 2019 REFUSAL PROCESSED BY IB
Feb. 01, 2019 NON-FINAL ACTION MAILED - REFUSAL SENT TO IB
Feb. 01, 2019 REFUSAL PROCESSED BY MPU 68359
Jan. 19, 2019 NON-FINAL ACTION (IB REFUSAL) PREPARED FOR REVIEW
Jan. 18, 2019 NON-FINAL ACTION WRITTEN 92569
Jan. 14, 2019 ASSIGNED TO EXAMINER 92569

Dec. 25, 2018 APPLICATION FILING RECEIPT MAILED
Dec. 21, 2018 NEW APPLICATION OFFICE SUPPLIED DATA ENTERED IN TRAM
Dec. 20, 2018 SN ASSIGNED FOR SECT 66A APPL FROM IB

International Registration Information (Section 66a)

International 1439623 International Oct. 03, 2018
Registration Registration Date:
Number:
Priority Claimed Yes Date of Section 67 May 22, 2018
Flag: Priority Claim:

Intl. Registration REQUEST FOR EXTENSION OF PROTECTION Date of Dec. 20, 2018



Status: PROCESSED International
Registration

Status:
Notification of Dec. 20, 2018 Date of Automatic Jun. 20, 2020
Designation Date: Protection:

International Oct. 03, 2028
Registration
Renewal Date:

First Refusal Flag: Yes

TM Staff and Location Information

TM Staff Information - None
File Location

Current Location: PUBLICATION AND ISSUE SECTION Date in Location: Sep. 17, 2019
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Mark Information

Mark Literal
Elements:

Standard Character
Claim:

Mark Drawing
Type:

Name Portrait
Consent:

GAIA REPOSSI
Yes. The mark consists of standard characters without claim to any particular font style, size, or color.
4 - STANDARD CHARACTER MARK

The name(s), portrait(s), and/or signature(s) shown in the mark identifies "GAIA REPOSSI", whose consent(s) to register is made of
record.

Related Properties Information

International
Registration
Number:

International
Registration Date:

Claimed Ownership
of US
Registrations:

1225062

May 26, 2014

2068932, 3112215, 3715426

Goods and Services

Note:

The following symbols indicate that the registrant/owner has amended the goods/services:
e Brackets [..] indicate deleted goods/services;
e Double parenthesis ((..)) identify any goods/services not claimed in a Section 15 affidavit of incontestability; and
e Asterisks *..* identify additional (new) wording in the goods/services.




Basis Information (Case Level)

Filed Use: No Currently Use: No
Filed ITU: No Currently ITU: No
Filed 44D: No Currently 44E: No
Filed 44E: No Currently 66A: Yes
Filed 66A: Yes Currently No Basis: No

Filed No Basis: No

Current Owner(s) Information

Attorney/Correspondence Information

Attorney of Record - None
Correspondent

Correspondent Kristin N. Matera
Name/Address: Hespos & Porco, LLP
110 West 40th Street - Suite 2501
New York, NEW YORK UNITED STATES 10018

Domestic Representative - Not Found

Prosecution History

Proceeding
Number

Date Description
Jan. 05, 2017 CHANGE OF OWNER RECEIVED FROM IB
Apr. 01, 2016 FINAL DECISION TRANSACTION PROCESSED BY IB
Mar. 07, 2016 FINAL DISPOSITION NOTICE SENT TO IB
Mar. 07, 2016 FINAL DISPOSITION PROCESSED 67445
Jan. 27, 2016 FINAL DISPOSITION NOTICE CREATED, TO BE SENT TO IB
Oct. 27, 2015 REGISTERED-PRINCIPAL REGISTER

Aua. 21, 2015 NOTIFICATION PROCESSED BY 1B



Aug. 11, 2015

OFFICIAL GAZETTE PUBLICATION CONFIRMATION E-MAILED

Aug. 11, 2015 PUBLISHED FOR OPPOSITION
Aug. 05, 2015 NOTIFICATION OF POSSIBLE OPPOSITION SENT TO IB
Aug. 05, 2015 NOTICE OF START OF OPPOSITION PERIOD CREATED, TO BE SENT TO IB
Jul. 22, 2015 NOTIFICATION OF NOTICE OF PUBLICATION E-MAILED
Jul. 07, 2015 LAW OFFICE PUBLICATION REVIEW COMPLETED 70468
Jul. 07, 2015 ASSIGNED TO LIE 70468
Jun. 22, 2015 APPROVED FOR PUB - PRINCIPAL REGISTER
Jun. 12, 2015 TEAS/EMAIL CORRESPONDENCE ENTERED 88889
Jun. 12, 2015 CORRESPONDENCE RECEIVED IN LAW OFFICE 88889
Jun. 12, 2015 TEAS RESPONSE TO OFFICE ACTION RECEIVED
Jun. 11, 2015 NOTIFICATION OF NON-FINAL ACTION E-MAILED 6325
Jun. 11, 2015 NON-FINAL ACTION E-MAILED 6325
Jun. 11, 2015 NON-FINAL ACTION WRITTEN 81112
Jun. 10, 2015 TEAS/EMAIL CORRESPONDENCE ENTERED 88889
Jun. 10, 2015 CORRESPONDENCE RECEIVED IN LAW OFFICE 88889
Jun. 10, 2015 TEAS RESPONSE TO OFFICE ACTION RECEIVED
Jun. 09, 2015 TEAS/EMAIL CORRESPONDENCE ENTERED 88889
Jun. 09, 2015 CORRESPONDENCE RECEIVED IN LAW OFFICE 88889
Jun. 09, 2015 TEAS RESPONSE TO OFFICE ACTION RECEIVED
Apr. 02, 2015 CHANGE OF OWNER RECEIVED FROM IB
Dec. 27, 2014 REFUSAL PROCESSED BY IB
Dec. 12, 2014 APPLICATION FILING RECEIPT MAILED
Dec. 10, 2014 NON-FINAL ACTION MAILED - REFUSAL SENT TO IB
Dec. 10, 2014 REFUSAL PROCESSED BY MPU 72629
Dec. 09, 2014 NON-FINAL ACTION (IB REFUSAL) PREPARED FOR REVIEW
Dec. 08, 2014 NON-FINAL ACTION WRITTEN 81112
Dec. 08, 2014 ASSIGNED TO EXAMINER 81112
Dec. 08, 2014 NEW APPLICATION OFFICE SUPPLIED DATA ENTERED IN TRAM
Dec. 04, 2014 SN ASSIGNED FOR SECT 66A APPL FROM IB
International Registration Information (Section 66a)
International 1225062 International May 26, 2014
Registration Registration Date:
Number:
Intl. Registration REQUEST FOR EXTENSION OF PROTECTION Date of Dec. 04, 2014
Status: PROCESSED International
Registration
Status:
Notification of Dec. 04, 2014 Date of Automatic Jun. 04, 2016
Designation Date: Protection:

International May 26, 2024
Registration
Renewal Date:

First Refusal Flag: Yes

TM Staff and Location Information

TM Staff Information - None
File Location

Current Location: PUBLICATION AND ISSUE SECTION Date in Location: Oct. 27, 2015

Assignment Abstract Of Title Information

Summary

Total Assignments: 1 Registrant: GR STUDIO

Assignment 1 of 1



Conveyance:
Reel/Frame:
Date Recorded:

Supporting
Documents:

Name:

Legal Entity Type:

Name:

Legal Entity Type:

Address:

Correspondent
Name:

Correspondent
Address:

ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST
5537/0115

Apr. 02, 2015
assignment-tm-5537-0115.pdf

SOCIETE CIVILE G.AR.
UNKNOWN

GR STUDIO

SOCIETE A RESPONSABILITE LIMITEE
(LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY)

5, IMPASSE DE LA FONTAINE
MC-98000 MONACO, MONACO

GR STUDIO

5, IMPASSE DE LA FONTAINE
MC-98000 MONACO
MONACO

Pages: 2

Assignor
Execution Date: Jan. 14, 2015

State or Country NOT PROVIDED
Where Organized:

Assignee

State or Country NOT PROVIDED
Where Organized:

Correspondent

Domestic Representative - Not Found
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Mark Information

Mark Literal GAIA FORGIVE US!
Elements:
Standard Character Yes. The mark consists of standard characters without claim to any particular font style, size, or color.

Claim:
Mark Drawing 4 - STANDARD CHARACTER MARK
Type:
Goods and Services

Note:
The following symbols indicate that the registrant/owner has amended the goods/services:

e Brackets [..] indicate deleted goods/services;
e Double parenthesis ((..)) identify any goods/services not claimed in a Section 15 affidavit of incontestability; and

e Asterisks *..* identify additional (new) wording in the goods/services.

For: [clocks]
International 014 - Primary Class U.S Class(es): 002, 027, 028, 050

Class(es):

Class Status: SECTION 8 - CANCELLED

Basis: 1(a)

First Use: Sep. 04, 2008 Use in Commerce: Sep. 04, 2008




Basis Information (Case Level)

Filed Use: No Currently Use: Yes
Filed ITU: Yes Currently ITU: No
Filed 44D: No Currently 44E: No
Filed 44E: No Currently 66A: No
Filed 66A: No Currently No Basis: No

Filed No Basis: No

Current Owner(s) Information

Attorney/Correspondence Information

Attorney of Record
Attorney Name: H. David Starr Docket Number: 10005.61524
Attorney Primary dstarr@nathlaw.com Attorney Email Yes
Email Address: Authorized:
Correspondent
Correspondent H. David Starr
Name/Address: Muncy, Geissler, Olds & Lowe, P.C.
4000 Legato Road, Suite 310
Fairfax, VIRGINIA UNITED STATES 22203
Phone: 7036217140 Fax: 7036217155
Correspondent e- hds@mg-ip.com mailroom@mg-ip.com Correspondent e- Yes
mail: mail Authorized:

Domestic Representative - Not Found

Prosecution History

Date Description ::::::zz«:ing
r. 22,2019 NOTICE OF ACCEPTANCE OF SEC. 8 & 9 - E-MAILED
r. 22,2019 REGISTERED AND RENEWED (FIRST RENEWAL - 10 YRS) 70132
r. 22,2019 REGISTERED - SEC. 8 (10-YR) ACCEPTED/SEC. 9 GRANTED 70132
r. 20, 2019 TEAS SECTION 8 & 9 RECEIVED
Dec. 11, 2018 TEAS CHANGE OF CORRESPONDENCE RECEIVED
Mar. 31, 2018 COURTESY REMINDER - SEC. 8 (10-YR)/SEC. 9 E-MAILED
r. 28,2015 NOTICE OF ACCEPTANCE OF SEC. 8 - E-MAILED
r. 28,2015 REGISTERED - PARTIAL SEC. 8 (6-YR) ACCEPTED 70132
r. 28,2015 CASE ASSIGNED TO POST REGISTRATION PARALEGAL 70132

r. 27,2015 TEAS SECTION 8 RECEIVED

Mar. 31, 2009 REGISTERED-SUPPLEMENTAL REGISTER



Feb.
Feb.
Feb.
Feb.
Feb.
Nov.
Nov.
Sep.
Sep.
Sep.
Sep.
Mar.
Dec.
Nov.
Nov.

Nov.

24,2009
24,2009
24,2009
23, 2009
23, 2009
20, 2008
19, 2008
10, 2008
04, 2008
10, 2008
04, 2008
04, 2008
11, 2007
21, 2007
05, 2007
03, 2007

Oct. 01, 2007

Sep.

25,2007

Jun. 29, 2007

LAW OFFICE REGISTRATION REVIEW COMPLETED

ALLOWED SUPPLEMENTAL REGISTER - SOU ACCEPTED

EXAMINERS AMENDMENT MAILED

EXAMINER'S AMENDMENT ENTERED
SU-EXAMINER'S AMENDMENT WRITTEN
NON-FINAL ACTION MAILED

SU - NON-FINAL ACTION - WRITTEN

STATEMENT OF USE PROCESSING COMPLETE
USE AMENDMENT FILED

CASE ASSIGNED TO INTENT TO USE PARALEGAL
TEAS STATEMENT OF USE RECEIVED

NOA MAILED - SOU REQUIRED FROM APPLICANT
PUBLISHED FOR OPPOSITION

NOTICE OF PUBLICATION

LAW OFFICE PUBLICATION REVIEW COMPLETED
ASSIGNED TO LIE

APPROVED FOR PUB - PRINCIPAL REGISTER
ASSIGNED TO EXAMINER

NEW APPLICATION ENTERED IN TRAM

67287

88888
76720

76720
76873
76873
76873

67287
67287

76720

TM Staff and Location Information

TM Staff Information - None

Current Location: GENERIC WEB UPDATE

File Location
Date in Location: Mar. 22, 2019



